
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

  

 

 

 

  

Date: January 30, 2019 
Notice #: CCBFTR01618 
Audience: Resellers in CA, GA, ID, IN, MI, NC, OH, OR, SC, TX, WA, WI 

Subject: Network Access Line Rate Increase 
Effective Date: 02/24/2019 

  

 
Frontier Communications is providing information regarding a Network Access Line 
rate increase in the states of California, Georgia, Idaho, Indiana, Michigan, North 
Carolina, Ohio, Oregon, South Carolina, Texas, Washington and Wisconsin.  The 
Network Access Line rate increases are listed below, by state and tariff, along with 
the effective date for the increased rate. 
 

State 
       Tariff  
(Tariff Code) 

Exchange 

Business Line Rate Increase 
(Per Line/Per Month) 

  

Residential 
Line Rate Increase  

(Per Line/Per Month) 

Effective 
Date 

  

CA 
  

CTC of California – 
Embedded (275) 

All 
  

$0.75 
(B1, PAL, PTK, SPPS) 

 

$1.00 
(B1M, PALM, PTKM) 

$1.50 
(R1, R1M, R1MSP) 02/24/2019 

CA 
Frontier 
Communications of 
California (CAA) 

All 
  

$1.10 
(B1M, B1M1) 

 

$1.80 
(B12M, B1MT2, B1MT3) 

$0.50 
(R1) 

 
$1.60 

(R1M) 

02/24/2019  

CA 

Frontier 
Communications of 
the Southwest 
(CAF) 

All 
  

$1.00 
(PBXM1) 

 

$2.00 
(B1M) 

$0.50 
(R1) 

 
$1.00 

(R1M) 

02/24/2019 

CA 
CTC of California - 
Golden State (CAG) 

All 
  

$0.75 
(B1) 

 

$1.25 
(B1LCP, PTKM, SPM) 

 
$2.00 

(DIDT) 

$1.50 
(KRL, R1, R1LCP) 02/24/2019 

CA 
CTC of California - 
Tuolumne (CAT) 

All 
  

$0.75 
(B1) 

 

$2.00 
(B1LCP, PTKM, SPM) 

$1.50 
(KRL, R1, R1LCP) 02/24/2019 

CA 
Frontier 
Communications of 
California (CGA) 

All 
  

$1.96 
(PBXM1, PBXM3) 

 
$2.00 

(B1M, B12M, B1M1, B1MT2, B1MT3) 

$0.50 
(R1) 

 
$1.60 

(R1M) 

02/24/2019 

CA 
CTC of California – 
Frontier West Coast 
(FWC) 

All 
  

$0.25 
(B1RAD) 

 

$2.00 
(B1) 

$1.50 
(R1) 02/24/2019 

CA 
CTC of California - 
Global Valley (GVN) 

All 
  

$1.75 
(B1, B1A, B1B, B1C) 

$1.50 
(R1, R1A, R1B, R1C, R1D) 02/24/2019 
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State 
       Tariff  
(Tariff Code) 

Exchange 

Business Line Rate Increase 
(Per Line/Per Month) 

  

Residential 
Line Rate Increase  

(Per Line/Per Month) 

Effective 
Date 

  

GA 

Frontier 
Communications of 
Georgia -Statesboro 
(STA) 

All 
  

$0.38 
(B1G1, B1G2) 

$1.35 
(R1G1, R1G2) 02/24/2019  

ID 
Frontier 
Communications 
Northwest (IDF) 

All 

$0.37 
(CTCPB, CTCPC) 

 
$1.00 

(BMCCH, KMCCH, PMCCH, R1BCP) 

 
$1.01 

(B1BCA, B1BCF, B1BCH, BMBCA, BMBCH, KMBCA, 
KMBCH, KYBCA, PBBCA, PMBCA, PMBCH) 

 
$2.00 

(B1CCA, B1CCF, B1CCH, B1CPA, B1CPB, B1PCB, 
B1PCH, BMCCA, BMCCE, BMCPA, COMRA, COMRF, 
CTBCF, CTBCH, CTCCA, CTCCF, CTCPA, CXCCA, 
CXCCE, CXCCH, CXCCI, CXCPA, KMCCA, KMCCE, 
KMCPA, KYCCA, KYCCF, KYCCH, KYCPA, PBCCH, 

PBCPA, PMCCB, PMCCF, PMCPA) 

N/A 02/24/2019 

IN Frontier North (IN) 
All 
  

$0.83 
(PBCPP, KYCPP) 

 
$1.00 

(B1, KEYB1, KYCCP, PBCCP, PBXB1, PBXDO) 

 
$1.50 

(B1CCP, B1CPP) 

$0.31 
(R1G3, R1G4) 

 
$0.50 

(R1PC3, R1PC4) 

 
$0.80 

(R1CC3, R1CC4) 

 
$1.10 

(R1CP1, R1CP3, R1CP4) 

 
$1.15 

(R1G1, R1G2) 

 
$1.25 

(R1CC1, R1CC2) 

 
$1.50 

(R1PC1, R1PC2) 

02/24/2019  

IN 
Frontier Midstates 
(INA) 

All 
  

$0.83 
(PBCPP, KYCPP) 

 
$1.00 

(B1, KEYB1, KYCCP, PBCCP, PBXB1, PBXDO) 

 
$1.50 

(B1CCP, B1CPP) 

$0.31 
(R1G3, R1G4) 

 
$0.50 

(R1PC3, R1PC4) 

 
$0.80 

(R1CC3, R1CC4) 

 
$1.10 

(R1CP1, R1CP3, R1CP4) 

 
$1.15 

(R1G1, R1G2) 

 
$1.25 

(R1CC1, R1CC2) 

 
$1.50 

(R1PC1, R1PC2) 

02/24/2019  



State 
       Tariff  
(Tariff Code) 

Exchange 

Business Line Rate Increase 
(Per Line/Per Month) 

  

Residential 
Line Rate Increase  

(Per Line/Per Month) 

Effective 
Date 

  

IN Frontier North (INC) 
All 
  

$0.83 
(PBCPP, KYCPP) 

 
$1.00 

(B1, KEYB1, KYCCP, PBCCP, PBXB1, PBXDO) 

 
$1.50 

(B1CCP, B1CPP) 

$0.31 
(R1G3, R1G4) 

 
$0.50 

(R1PC3, R1PC4) 

 
$0.80 

(R1CC3, R1CC4) 

 
$1.10 

(R1CP1, R1CP3, R1CP4) 

 
$1.15 

(R1G1, R1G2) 

 
$1.25 

(R1CC1, R1CC2) 

 
$1.50 

(R1PC1, R1PC2) 

02/24/2019  

MI Frontier North (MI) 
All 
  

$1.50 
(B1, B1M, B1MIA, B1MIB, B1MIC, B1MID, KEYBM, 

PBXB1, PBXBM, PBXG1, PBXG5) 

 
$2.00 
(PBXM1) 

$0.60 
(R1M) 

 
$0.70 

(R1VAL) 

 
$0.75 

(R1) 

 
$0.80 
(RKVAL) 

 
$0.80 

(RK) 

02/24/2019  

MI 
Frontier Midstates 
(MIM) 

All 
  

$1.50 
(B1, B1M, B1MIA, B1MIB, B1MIC, B1MID, KEYBM, 

PBXB1, PBXBM, PBXG1, PBXG5) 

 
$2.00 
(PBXM1) 

$0.60 
(R1M) 

 
$0.70 

(R1VAL) 

 
$0.75 

(R1) 

 
$0.80 
(RKVAL) 

 
$0.80 

(RK) 

02/24/2019 

MI 
Frontier North Inc 
(MOH) 

All 
  

$1.50 
(B1, B1M, B1MIA, B1MIB, B1MIC, B1MID, KEYBM, 

PBXB1, PBXBM, PBXG1, PBXG5) 

 
$2.00 
(PBXM1) 

$0.60 
(R1M) 

 
$0.70 

(R1VAL) 

 
$0.75 

(R1) 

 
$0.80 
(RKVAL) 

 
$0.80 

(RK) 

02/24/2019  



State 
       Tariff  
(Tariff Code) 

Exchange 

Business Line Rate Increase 
(Per Line/Per Month) 

  

Residential 
Line Rate Increase  

(Per Line/Per Month) 

Effective 
Date 

  

NC 
Frontier 
Communications of 
the Carolinas (NC) 

All 
  

$0.75 
(B1, KEYBM) 

$0.47 
(R1) 

 
$0.53 
(PBRTP) 

 
$0.81 
(R1PCP) 

 
$0.92 

(R1M, R1FX, R1KEY) 

02/24/2019 

NC 
Frontier 
Communications of 
the Carolinas (NCC) 

All 
  

$1.20 
(B1G4) 

 
$1.25 

(B1G1, B1CPP, KEYB1) 

 
$1.40 
(PBBCP) 

 
$1.55 
(B1BCP) 

$0.51 
(R1, R1KEY) 

 
$0.82 
(R1CPP) 

 
$1.01 
(R1PC1) 

 
$1.02 

(R1PC2, R1PC4) 

 
$1.03 
(R1PC3) 

 
$1.15 
(R1CCP) 

 
$1.20 
(R1BCP) 

02/24/2019 

OH Frontier North (OHF) 
All 
  

$0.75 
(PBXB1) 

 
$1.25 

(B1G1, B1G2, B1G3, B1G4, B1G5, B1G6, B1M1, B1M2, 
B1M3, B1M4, B1M5, B1M6, COPFL, KEYB1, KYBM1, 
KYBM2, KYBM3, KYBM4, KYBM5, KYBM6, PBXM1, 

PBXM2, PBXM3, PBXM4, PBXM5) 

$1.25 
(R1G1, R1G2, R1G3, R1G4, R1G5, 
R1G6, R1M1, R1M2, R1M3, R1M4, 

R1M5, R1M6) 
02/24/2019 

OR CTC of Oregon (OR) 
All 
  

$1.25 
(KBL, PTK) 

 
$1.68 

(B1) 

$1.08 
(KRL, R1) 02/24/2019 

OR 
Frontier 
Communications 
Northwest (ORN) 

All 
  

$0.50 
(B1CC3, B1PC3, COPF2, PBXG3) 

 
$0.80 
(KYCC3) 

 
$1.00 

(B1CC2, B1PC2, COPF1, KYCC2, KYPC2, PBXG2) 

 
$1.50 
(KYPC3) 

 
$2.00 

(B1BCP, B1CC1, B1PC1, COPFL, COPMR, KEYFX, 
KYBCP, KYCC1, KYPC1, PBBCP, PBCC1, PBXG1) 

$0.88 
(R1BCP) 

 
$1.01 
(R1CCP) 

 
$1.16 

(R1) 

02/24/2019  



State 
       Tariff  
(Tariff Code) 

Exchange 

Business Line Rate Increase 
(Per Line/Per Month) 

  

Residential 
Line Rate Increase  

(Per Line/Per Month) 

Effective 
Date 

  

SC 
Frontier 
Communications of 
the Carolinas (SC) 

All 
  

$0.50 
(COPMR) 

 
$0.56 

(KEYB1, PBXB1) 

 
$0.57 

(B1M) 

 
$0.66 
(B1BCP) 

$0.29 
(R1M) 

 
$0.31 
(R1BCP) 

 
$0.36 
(R1CCP) 

 
$0.38 

(R1G1) 

 
$0.43 

(R1CP1, R1G2) 

 
$0.48 
(R1CP2) 

 
$0.97 
(R1PC2) 

02/24/2019 

SC 
Frontier 
Communications of 
the Carolinas (SCC) 

All 
  

$0.50 
(COPMR) 

 
$0.65 
(B1BCP) 

 
$1.00 

(PBXB1) 

 
$1.04 
(B1CPP) 

 
$1.47 
(PBCPP) 

$0.31 
(R1BCP) 

 
$0.36 

(R1CCP, R1G5) 

 
$0.38 

(R1G4, R1M) 

 
$0.42 

(R1G1) 
 
 

$0.43 
(R1G2) 

 
$0.47 

(R1G3) 

 
$0.48 
(R1CPP) 

 
$0.97 
(R1PCP) 

02/24/2019 

TX 
Frontier 
Communications of 
Texas (TXC) 

All 
  

$0.89 
(B1, B1G6) 

 
$1.25 

(B1G1, KEYB1) 

 
$1.50 

(B1M2) 

 
$1.90 

(B1G5) 

 
$2.00 

(B1M1) 

$1.00 
(R1G1) 

 
$1.50 

(R1M) 

02/24/2019 

TX 
Frontier 
Communications 
Southwest (TXG) 

All 
  

$0.89 
(B1, B1G6) 

 
$1.25 

(B1G1, B1G2, B1G3, B1G4) 

 
$1.90 

(B1G5) 

 
$2.00 

(B1G12, B1M1, COPFL) 

$1.00 
(R1G1, R1M) 

 
$1.40 

(R1B) 

02/24/2019 



State 
       Tariff  
(Tariff Code) 

Exchange 

Business Line Rate Increase 
(Per Line/Per Month) 

  

Residential 
Line Rate Increase  

(Per Line/Per Month) 

Effective 
Date 

  

WA 

Frontier 
Communications of 
the Northwest 
(FWA) 

All 
  

$1.30 
(COPFL) 

 
$1.40 

(B1M, KEYB1, KEYBM, PBXB1) 

 
$1.65 

(B1) 

 
$1.90 
(COPF1) 

 
$2.00 
(PBXBM) 

$0.85 
(R1M) 

 
$1.09 

(R1) 

02/24/2019 

WA 
Frontier 
Communications 
Northwest (WAF) 

All 
  

$1.30 
(COPFL) 

 
$1.40 

(B1M, KEYB1, KEYBM, PBXB1) 

 
$1.65 

(B1) 

 
$1.90 
(COPF1) 

 
$2.00 
(PBXBM) 

$0.85 
(R1M) 

 
$1.09 

(R1) 

02/24/2019 

WI Frontier North (WIF) 
All 
  

$2.00 
(B1M, B1M1, KEYBM, KYBM1, PBXBM) 

$0.75 
(R1, R1VAL) 

 
$1.25 

(R1LIF, R1M , R1M1) 

02/24/2019 

WI 
Frontier North Inc 
(WIL) 

All 
  

$1.50 
(B1) 

 
$1.65 

(B1R) 

$1.00 
(R1, R1R) 02/24/2019 

 
 

If you have questions regarding the information provided in this notice, please contact 
your Frontier Account Manager. 
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