

## **Carrier Customer Bulletin**

Date: January 30, 2019 Notice #: CCBFTR01618

Audience: Resellers in CA, GA, ID, IN, MI, NC, OH, OR, SC, TX, WA, WI

Subject: Network Access Line Rate Increase

Effective Date: 02/24/2019

Frontier Communications is providing information regarding a Network Access Line rate increase in the states of California, Georgia, Idaho, Indiana, Michigan, North Carolina, Ohio, Oregon, South Carolina, Texas, Washington and Wisconsin. The Network Access Line rate increases are listed below, by state and tariff, along with the effective date for the increased rate.

State	Tariff (Tariff Code)	Exchange	Business Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Residential Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Effective Date
CA	CTC of California – Embedded (275)	All	\$0.75 (B1, PAL, PTK, SPPS) \$1.00 (B1M, PALM, PTKM)	\$1.50 (R1, R1M, R1MSP)	02/24/2019
CA	Frontier Communications of California (CAA)	All	\$1.10 (B1M, B1M1) \$1.80 (B12M, B1MT2, B1MT3)	\$0.50 (R1) \$1.60 (R1M)	02/24/2019
CA	Frontier Communications of the Southwest (CAF)	All	\$1.00 (PBXM1) \$2.00 (B1M)	\$0.50 (R1) \$1.00 (R1M)	02/24/2019
CA	CTC of California - Golden State (CAG)	All	\$0.75 (B1) \$1.25 (B1LCP, PTKM, SPM) \$2.00 (DIDT)	\$1.50 (KRL, R1, R1LCP)	02/24/2019
CA	CTC of California - Tuolumne (CAT)	All	\$0.75 (B1) \$2.00 (B1LCP, PTKM, SPM)	\$1.50 (KRL, R1, R1LCP)	02/24/2019
CA	Frontier Communications of California (CGA)	All	\$1.96 (PBXM1, PBXM3) \$2.00 (B1M, B12M, B1M1, B1MT2, B1MT3)	\$0.50 (R1) \$1.60	02/24/2019
CA	CTC of California – Frontier West Coast (FWC)	All	\$0.25 (B1RAD) \$2.00 (B1)	\$1.50 (R1)	02/24/2019
CA	CTC of California - Global Valley (GVN)	All	\$1.75 (B1, B1A, B1B, B1C)	\$1.50 (R1, R1A, R1B, R1C, R1D)	02/24/2019

State	Tariff (Tariff Code)	Exchange	Business Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Residential Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Effective Date
GA	Frontier Communications of Georgia -Statesboro (STA)	All	\$0.38 (B1G1, B1G2)	\$1.35 (R1G1, R1G2)	02/24/2019
ID	Frontier Communications Northwest (IDF)	All	\$0.37 (CTCPB, CTCPC)  \$1.00 (BMCCH, KMCCH, PMCCH, R1BCP)  \$1.01 (B1BCA, B1BCF, B1BCH, BMBCA, BMBCH, KMBCA, KMBCH, KYBCA, PBBCA, PMBCA, PMBCH)  \$2.00 (B1CCA, B1CCF, B1CCH, B1CPA, B1CPB, B1PCB, B1PCH, BMCCA, BMCCE, BMCPA, COMMA, COMMA, COMCE, CTBCH, CTCCA, CTCCF, CTCPA, CXCCB, CXCCE, CXCCH, CXCCA, KYCCA, KYCCA, KYCCE, KYCCH, KYCCA, PBCCH, PBCPA, PMCCB, PMCCEP, PMCPA)	N/A	02/24/2019
IN	Frontier North (IN)	All	\$0.83 (PBCPP, KYCPP) \$1.00 (B1, KEYB1, KYCCP, PBCCP, PBXB1, PBXDO) \$1.50 (B1CCP, B1CPP)	\$0.31 (R1G3, R1G4) \$0.50 (R1PC3, R1PC4) \$0.80 (R1CC3, R1CC4) \$1.10 (R1CP1, R1CP3, R1CP4) \$1.15 (R1G1, R1G2) \$1.25 (R1CC1, R1CC2) \$1.50 (R1PC1, R1PC2)	02/24/2019
IN	Frontier Midstates (INA)	All	\$0.83 (PBCPP, KYCPP) \$1.00 (B1, KEYB1, KYCCP, PBCCP, PBXB1, PBXDO) \$1.50 (B1CCP, B1CPP)	(R1PC1, R1PC2) \$0.31 (R1G3, R1G4)  \$0.50 (R1PC3, R1PC4)  \$0.80 (R1CC3, R1CC4)  \$1.10 (R1CP1, R1CP3, R1CP4)  \$1.15 (R1G1, R1G2)  \$1.50 (R1PC1, R1PC2)	02/24/2019

State	Tariff (Tariff Code)	Exchange	Business Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Residential Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Effective Date
IN	Frontier North (INC)	All	\$0.83 (PBCPP, KYCPP) \$1.00 (B1, KEYB1, KYCCP, PBCCP, PBXB1, PBXDO) \$1.50 (B1CCP, B1CPP)	\$0.31 (R1G3, R1G4) \$0.50 (R1PC3, R1PC4) \$0.80 (R1CC3, R1CC4) \$1.10 (R1CP1, R1CP3, R1CP4) \$1.15 (R1G1, R1G2) \$1.25 (R1CC1, R1CC2) \$1.50 (R1PC1, R1PC2)	02/24/2019
MI	Frontier North (MI)	All	\$1.50 (B1, B1M, B1MIA, B1MIB, B1MIC, B1MID, KEYBM, PBXB1, PBXBM, PBXG1, PBXG5) \$2.00 (PBXM1)	\$0.60 (R1M) \$0.70 (R1VAL) \$0.75 (R1) \$0.80 (RKVAL)	02/24/2019
MI	Frontier Midstates (MIM)	All	\$1.50 (B1, B1M, B1MIA, B1MIB, B1MIC, B1MID, KEYBM, PBXB1, PBXBM, PBXG1, PBXG5) \$2.00 (PBXM1)	\$0.60 (R1M) \$0.70 (R1VAL) \$0.75 (R1) \$0.80 (RKVAL) \$0.80	02/24/2019
МІ	Frontier North Inc (MOH)	All	\$1.50 (B1, B1M, B1MIA, B1MIB, B1MIC, B1MID, KEYBM, PBXB1, PBXBM, PBXG1, PBXG5) \$2.00 (PBXM1)	\$0.60 (R1M) \$0.70 (R1VAL) \$0.75 (R1) \$0.80 (RKVAL) \$0.80 (RK)	02/24/2019

State	Tariff (Tariff Code)	Exchange	Business Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Residential Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Effective Date
NC	Frontier Communications of the Carolinas (NC)	All	\$0.75 (B1, KEYBM)	\$0.47 (R1)  \$0.53 (PBRTP)  \$0.81 (R1PCP)  \$0.92	02/24/2019
NC	Frontier Communications of the Carolinas (NCC)	All	\$1.20 (B1G4) \$1.25 (B1G1, B1CPP, KEYB1) \$1.40 (PBBCP) \$1.55 (B1BCP)	\$0.51 (R1, R1FX, R1KEY) \$0.51 (R1, R1KEY) \$0.82 (R1CPP) \$1.01 (R1PC1) \$1.02 (R1PC2, R1PC4) \$1.03 (R1PC3) \$1.15 (R1CCP) \$1.20 (R1BCP)	02/24/2019
ОН	Frontier North (OHF)	All	\$0.75 (PBXB1) \$1.25 (B1G1, B1G2, B1G3, B1G4, B1G5, B1G6, B1M1, B1M2, B1M3, B1M4, B1M5, B1M6, COPFL, KEYB1, KYBM1, KYBM2, KYBM3, KYBM4, KYBM5, KYBM6, PBXM1, PBXM2, PBXM3, PBXM4, PBXM1)	\$1.25 (R1G1, R1G2, R1G3, R1G4, R1G5, R1G6, R1M1, R1M2, R1M3, R1M4, R1M5, R1M6)	02/24/2019
OR	CTC of Oregon (OR)	All	\$1.25 (KBL, PTK) \$1.68 (B1)	\$1.08 (KRL, R1)	02/24/2019
OR	Frontier Communications Northwest (ORN)	All	\$0.50 (B1CC3, B1PC3, COPF2, PBXG3) \$0.80 (KYCC3) \$1.00 (B1CC2, B1PC2, COPF1, KYCC2, KYPC2, PBXG2) \$1.50 (KYPC3) \$2.00 (B1BCP, B1CC1, B1PC1, COPFL, COPMR, KEYFX, KYBCP, KYCC1, KYPC1, PBBCP, PBCC1, PBXG1)	\$0.88 (R1BCP) \$1.01 (R1CCP) \$1.16 (R1)	02/24/2019

State	Tariff (Tariff Code)	Exchange	Business Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Residential Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Effective Date
SC	Frontier Communications of the Carolinas (SC)	All	\$0.50 (COPMR) \$0.56 (KEYB1, PBXB1) \$0.57 (B1M) \$0.66 (B1BCP)	\$0.29 (R1M)  \$0.31 (R1BCP)  \$0.36 (R1CCP)  \$0.38 (R1G1)  \$0.43 (R1CP1, R1G2)  \$0.48 (R1CP2)	02/24/2019
SC	Frontier Communications of the Carolinas (SCC)	All	\$0.50 (COPMR) \$0.65 (B1BCP) \$1.00 (PBXB1) \$1.04 (B1CPP) \$1.47 (PBCPP)	(R1PC2) \$0.31 (R1BCP)  \$0.36 (R1CCP, R1G5)  \$0.38 (R1G4, R1M)  \$0.42 (R1G1)  \$0.43 (R1G2)  \$0.47 (R1G3)  \$0.48 (R1CPP)  \$0.97 (R1PCP)	02/24/2019
TX	Frontier Communications of Texas (TXC)	All	\$0.89 (B1, B1G6) \$1.25 (B1G1, KEYB1) \$1.50 (B1M2) \$1.90 (B1G5) \$2.00 (B1M1)	\$1.00 (R1G1) \$1.50 (R1M)	02/24/2019
TX	Frontier Communications Southwest (TXG)	All	\$0.89 (B1, B1G6) \$1.25 (B1G1, B1G2, B1G3, B1G4) \$1.90 (B1G5) \$2.00 (B1G12, B1M1, COPFL)	\$1.00 (R1G1, R1M) \$1.40 (R1B)	02/24/2019

State	Tariff (Tariff Code)	Exchange	Business Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Residential Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Effective Date
WA	Frontier Communications of the Northwest (FWA)	All	\$1.30 (COPFL) \$1.40 (B1M, KEYBH, KEYBM, PBXB1) \$1.65 (B1) \$1.90 (COPF1) \$2.00 (PBXBM)	\$0.85 (R1M) \$1.09 (R1)	02/24/2019
WA	Frontier Communications Northwest (WAF)	All	\$1.30 (COPPL) \$1.40 (B1M, KEYB1, KEYBM, PBXB1) \$1.65 (B1) \$1.90 (COPF1) \$2.00 (PBXBM)	\$0.85 (R1M) \$1.09 (R1)	02/24/2019
WI	Frontier North (WIF)	All	\$2.00 (B1M, B1M1, KEYBM, KYBM1, PBXBM)	\$0.75 (R1, R1VAL) \$1.25 (R1LIF, R1M, R1M1)	02/24/2019
WI	Frontier North Inc (WIL)	All	\$1.50 (B1) \$1.65 (B1R)	\$1.00 (R1, R1R)	02/24/2019

If you have questions regarding the information provided in this notice, please contact your Frontier Account Manager.

## © 2019 Frontier Corporation - All rights reserved

This e-mail is the property of Frontier Communications Corporation and/or its relevant affiliates and may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of the intended recipient(s).

Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or authorized to receive for the recipient), please delete all copies of the message.

To be added or removed from the distribution list, please select the action and provide your contact information to Frontier <a href="https://wholesale.frontier.com/wholesale/notifications-and-news/subscribe-to-notifications">https://wholesale.frontier.com/wholesale/notifications-and-news/subscribe-to-notifications</a>.